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ER CASE GROUP - TRANSMISSION & COUNTER CASE GROUP
A& a—F &5 hil it % £ Fft fif  #
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME 3 TY REMARKS
A-01 | M81 0008 000 | Sw¥arrvy TRANSMISSION ASS'Y 1 | (SRV4F)
A-02 | M81 0009 000 | S warryy TRANSMISSION ASSY 1 (SRV4FX)
A-1 | M81 0111 000 | A& —"—A L CASE, counter L 1
A-2 | M81 0111 010 | Aw&—H—AX R CASE, counter R 1
A-3 [ 9BB 6303 001 | R—nxFTVY BEARING, ball 2
A-4 | M81 0211 000 | =2V ars” SHAFT, input |
A-5 |9RC 0500 340 | @ —FF x> 5/8" x34 ¢ | CHAIN, roller 58 x34¢| 1
A- 6 | MBI 0242 000 | 14T AFwa’lrv b 14T SPROCKET 1
A-7 | MBI 0228 000 | >—now v WASHER, seal 1
A-8 | 9SW 0800 003 | 7344 A M8 WASHER, spring M8 1
F ‘_ A-9 | 9BT 0801 603 | ARwb M8 x 16 ¢ BOLT M8 x 16 ¢ 1
21 A-10 | M81 0229 000 | ¥—nF¥ v/ CAP, seal 1

A-11 [ 9BT 0701 603 | Hw b M7 %16 ¢ BOLT M7 %16 ¢ 9
A-12 | 9SW 0700 003 | 7334 % M7 WASHER, spring M7 11
A-12 [ 9SW 0700 003 | 2SpHH % M7 WASHER, spring M7 11 | SRV4EX
A-13 | ONT 0700 003 | +¥ b M7 NUT M7 11
A-13 | 9NT 0700 003 | +v b M7 NUT M7 11 | SRV4FX
A-14 | M81 0112 000 | ¥ZZHN b BOLT 2
A-15—-9SW-0800—003 23 A HEA A M8 WASHER; spring—M8 3
o | eyt oy —tasne | 3
A-17 | MBI 0113 002 | 2 w¥a s —A R CASE, transmission R 1
A-17 [ M81 0150 001 | Sy¥arsr—A R CASE, transmission R 1 | SRV4FX
A-18 | M81 0133 002 | Iw¥aryr—A L CASE, transmission L 1
A-18 | M81 0151 001 | 2 wv¥abrr—A L CASE, transmission L 1 | SRV4FX

L A-19 | M60 0116 000 | Fzxwat PRUG, oil 1

3 A-20 | 9BT 1001 203 | AEn b MI0x12¢ | BOLT MIOx12¢| 1
A-21 | M81 0124 000 | N a8 F PACKING, oil outlet 1
A-22 | 9BT 0701 600 | Kb M7 x 16 ¢ BOLT M7x16¢ | 22
A-23 | 9SW 0700 000 | 7s3HAH % M7 WASHER, spring M7 22
A-24 | 9NT 0700 000 | F+w b M7 NUT M7 22
A-25 | 9BT 0801 603 | Kb M8 x 16 ¢ BOLT M8 x 16 ¢ 1
A-26 | 9SW 0800 003 | 75K 4 A M8 WASHER, spring M8 1
A-27 | ONT 0800 003 | v b M8 NUT M8 1
A-28 | M81 0125 000 | ¥4 FZZvFIAT—0 HOLDER, wire 1
A-29 | 9BT 0702 003 | &b M7 x 20 ¢ BOLT M7 %20 ¢ 2
A-30 | 9SW 0700 003 | 73 H A M7 WASHER, spring M7 2
A-31 | 9NT 0700 003 | +> b M7 NUT M7 2
A-32 | M81 0126 000 |¥raviangi HOLDER, blade 1
A-33 | 9BT 0702 003 | A b M7 % 20 ¢ BOLT M7 %20 ¢ 4
A-34 | 9SW 0700 003 | 734 4 M7 WASHER, spring M7 4
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A . TRANSMISSION & COUNTER CASE GROUP ‘

TRANSMISSION & COUNTER CASE GROUP

RiEs| a—F #5 B i # i it fili &
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
A-35 [ ONT 0700 003 | +v k M7 NUT M7 4
A-36 | M40 3711 040 | ¥*>awa Y p) Wi F 0| LABEL, blade 1
A-37 [M52 0246 000 | F =234 SPRING, chain 1
A-38 [MB1 0314 000 | YwaoyT7x—7—LAL ARM, traveling shifter 1
A-39 [90R 1200 001 | OV > 7 P-12 "O' RING P-12 1
A-40 |M81 0290 000 .| 7 & —T7A—2 FORK, shifter 1
A-41 | M81 0291 O0BI| >74&—maw buir HOLDER, shifter rod 1
A-42 | 9OR 1200 001 | OV & P-12 'O'RING P-12 1
A-43 | MO7 0314 000 | 74 —mw hA 4 SPRING 2
A-44 | 9SB 2500 000 [ AF—NR— 5/16" BALL, steel 5/16" 2

.! ] A-45 | M67 0318 000 | Rn b BOLT 1
s A-46 | 9BT 0801 203 | A b M8 x12 ¢ BOLT M8 x 12 ¢ 2
A-47 | 9SW 0800 003 | 7344 % M8 WASHER, spring M8 2

A-48 | M81 0292 000 | 74— Y hAIs— COVER, shifter rod 1

A-49 | M84 0315 000 | ¥>7&—uav bws L HOLDER, shifterrod L 1

A-50 | 9OR 1400 001 | OV % P-14 'O RING P-14 1

A-51 | 90OR 1200 001 | OY > & P-12 "O' RING P-12 1

A-52 | 9BT 0802 003 | AN b M8 x 20 ¢ BOLT M8 x 20 ¢ 2

A-53 | 9SW 0800 003 | 7sfHAH A M8 WASHER, spring M8 2

A-54 | 9SP 0502 500 | AF) 7 5x25¢ PIN, spring 5x25¢ 1

A-55 | M81 0312 000 | >7&—uaw b H ROD, shifter H 1

A-56 | M81 0313 000 | ¥>74—7#—7 H FORK, shifter H 1

A-57 | MO7 0313 001 | 74 —ow hojwF > PACKING, shifter rod 2

A-58 | MO7 0314 000 | 7 &—mw pF 34 SPRING, shifter rod 1

- S A-59 | MO7 0314 010 | ¥7&—uaw hFA 3% B SPRING, shifterrod B 1
‘NS A-60 | 9ST 0302 003 | 7V E > 3x20¢ PIN, split 3%20¢ 1
A-61 [ 9SB 2500 000 | AF—IAE— 5/16' BALL, steel 5/16" 1

A-62 | 9SW 1000 000 | 744 A M10 WASHER, spring  M10 2

A-63 | 9NT 1000 010 | +w b M10 NUT M10 2

A-64 | M58 0311 000 | A V2> 7&uay b ROD, low shifter 1

A-65 | M81 0311 000 | ¥*74%—7#—2 L FORK, shifter ki 1

A-66 | MO7 0313 001 | 74—y b RyFr PACKING, shifter rod 2

A-67 | MO7 0314 000 | 7 &—aw b A% SPRING, shifter rod 1

A-68 [ MO7 0314 010 | 74— uavw A% B SPRING, shifterrod B 1

A-69 | 9SB 2500 000 | AF—IiHK—I 5/16° BALL, steel 516 1

A-70 | 9ST 0302 003 | 7V E> M3 %20 ¢ PIN, split M3 x 20 ¢ 1

A-71 | 9SW 1000 000 | 78444 A M10 WASHER, spring  M10 2

A-72 | ONT 1000 010 | +w b M10 NUT M10 2

A-73 | M81 0223 000 | 25 vF74—2¥¥7 ]+ R SHAFT R ]

A-74 | M81 0222 000 | ZowF74—2>+7h L SHAFT L 1
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HillEs| a—k &5 5 R % i i fit i =
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS
A-75 | M81 0224 000 | VA RZ2ZvFT74—2 FORK, side clutch 2
A-76 | 9TP 0402 2000 | 7—/SE >~ 4x221¢ PIN, taper 4x22¢ 2
A-77 | 90R 1200 001 | OV > % " O' RING 2
A-78 | 90S 1218 0500 | A A wi—iv BJ-12185 OIL SEAL BJ-12185 2
A-79 | M54 0223 000 | o= EFrvF €0 AL CAP, sealed I
A-80 | 9CR 0501 003 | +~=ax M5 x 10 ¢ SCREW M5 x 10 ¢ 2
A-81 [9BT 1004 503 | Ak MI10 X 45 1
A-82 [9SW 1000 003 | /S3¥H % M10 1
A-83 [9ONT 1000 003 | Fwb M10 1
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o3, E RS FSUAS w3 UFTEER
o CERE BROUP B. TRANSMISSION GEAR GROUP
RS a—F H5 i i # i it fii &
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q' TY REMARKS
B-1 |90S 1740 0802 | A A n>r—iv SEAL, ol 1
B- 2 [9RR 4000 005 | AFwFY > R-40 RING, snap R-40 )
B-3 |9BB 6203 000 | AR—ix7 20 #6203 BEARING, ball #6203 1
B-4 |108 0220 000 | Fx=>F¥ 15T GEAR, change 15T 1
B-5 | M81 0244 000 | &+ 22T GEAR 22T 1
B-6 | M81 0243 000 | o> 7 MAIN SHAFT 1
B-7 |9RS 2200 005 | AFwFY 7 S-22 RING, snap S-22 1
B-8 | M81 0247 000 | ¥ 26T GEAR 26T 1
B-9 | M58 0224 000 | 2T Z7¥H A WASHER 1
B-10 |9BB 6204 000 | R—wxF7 Y >F #6203 BEARING, ball #6203 1
|~ B-11 | 9RR 4700 005 | AF+wF) 7 R-40 RING, snap R-40 1
[["- B-12 | 90S 3547 0702 | A4 vr—iv SEAL, oil 1
B-13 | 9NT 1000 010 | +w b M10 x P-1.25 | NUT M10 2
B-14 | 9SW 1000 000 | 7sA444 A M10 WASHER, spring  M10 2
B-15 | M0O7 0313 001 | 7 4&—uawy ba oty F PACKING 4
B-16 | M23 0258 001 | 72swZ 243 WASHER 2
B-17 |[9NB 1620 132 | =— K7 Y 27 BEARING, needle Z
B-18 | M81 0234 000 | 25— b2 ¢ COLLAR 62 ¢ 1
B-19 | M81 0233 000 | ¥ 14-44-25 GEAR 14-44-25 1
B-20 | M81 0232 000 | 2% SHAFT, second 1
B-21 |9SC 4000 500 | >—nF+ v S CAP, seal 2
B-22 | 9RR 4000 005 | AFwFY &7 R-40 RING, snap R-40 2
B-23 | 9BB 6203 000 | R—ix7N227 #6203 BEARING, ball #6203 3
B-24 | 9NB 1822 102 | =— Fix7 1) 7 KT-182210 | BEARING, needle KT-182210| 1
B-25 |M81 0274 000 | aAwaxy /¥y GEAR, high speed 1
'{/ B-26 | M81 0238 000 | AZ A M¥H A 18 WASHER, thrust 18 1
B-27 | M81 0273 001 | ¥¥ 14-20 GEAR 14-20 1
B-28 | M81 0246 000 | aA DAV IT SHAFT, gear 1
B-29 | 9RS 2200 005 | AFwv S > S-22 RING, snap S-22 1
B-30 | M81 0245 001 | -F 27T GEAR 27T 1
B-31 | 9BT 1002 010 | Kb M10x 20 ¢ BOLT MIOx20¢| 2
B-32 | 9SW 1000 000 | 7S 4 A M10 WASHER, spring  M10 2
B-33 | 9FW 1000 000 | eZ¥4H A MI0 WASHER, plain ~ M10 2
B-34 | MO07 0238 000 | #Z—>+v 7 hawtwFr PACKING 3
B-35 | M07 0221 001 | ¥4 % B WASHER B 1
B-36 |9NB 2226 132 | —=— KR T7Y ¥ BEARING, needle 2 | KT-222613
B-37 | M81 0216 000 | 3¥ 2 45— COLLAR 1
B-38 | M81 0215 000 | 3 Z ¥+ GEAR, third 1
B-39 | M81 0214 000 | 3> 7% SHAFT, third 1
B-40 | 90S 3562 1914 | A4 nr—iv SEAL, oil 2




FSUOAZ w3 FTENR
TRANSMISSION GEAR GROUP

B FSOAZT v a3 FTREER
-  TRANSMISSION GEAR GROUP

RiES| a—F &5 il il # h HE i &
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS
B-41 | 9RR 6200 005 | AF v FY ¥ R-62 RING, snap R-62 2
B-42 | 9BB 6007 000 | H—nx7 VY >Z #0007 BEARING, ball #6007 2
B-43 | M07 0232 000 | >—nAHxhS5— COLLAR 2
B-44 | M8I 0221 000 | ¥4 FZ S vFE KA SPRING, return 2
B-45 | ME=0220=0080=| 1) —7 C SLEEVE 2 G233 -CI2T-00f
B-46 | M81 0227 000 | +y—2 Vw7 AR-415S CLIP AR-415S 2
B-47 | 9SB 1250 000 | AF—nH— 532 BALL, steel 532 48
B-48 | M81 0226 000 | +—2 Vw7 WR-355 CLIP WR-35S 2
B-49 | MBI 0219 000 | >+ > 2 AXLE 2
B-50 | M8I 0218 000 | ¥ >7¥¥ GEAR, axle 1
B-51 | M62 0212 000 | #4222 SHAFT, center 1
B-52 | 9NT 1000 010 | +¥ b M10 NUT M10 2
B-53 | 9SW 1000 000 | 734 % MI0 WASHER, spring  M10 2
B-54 | MO7 0313 001 | ¥7&—uow h3aoiwF PACKING 3
B-55 | M23 0258 001 | 28w 2o 2%H 4 WASHER 1
B-56 | ONB 1620 132 | =— k7Y & BEARING, needle 2
B-57 | M81 0237 000 | #5— 33 ¢ COLLAR 33¢ I
B-58 | M81 0236 000 | & 14-23-29 GEAR 14-23-29 1
B-59 | TI2 0124 000 | /8w 2o ZHH 2 WASHER 1
B-60 | M8I 0235 000 | »sw oo SHAFT, back 1
B-61 | 9RS 1600 005 | AFwF) 2 S-16 RING, snap S-16 1
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SRV4F,SRV4FA
AlEE| a-F &= & g # e W o=
No. CODE NP‘ PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
Mgl 0,{4—‘{ [eFATe
C- 1 |v8=0238=580=| oA D>V ¥ SHAFT 1
C-2 | M58 0240 000 | aAD T2 AhT— COLLAR 1
C-3 | 9BB 6206 000 | B—xT7Y 2 #6206 BEARING, ball #6206 2
C-4 |9RR 6200 005 | AFwFY 2 R-62 RING, snap R-62 2
C-5 |90S 3062 1415| A4 vor—iv EAL, oil 2
C- 6 |9RC 0500 481 | m—FF = 58" x 48 CHAIN,roller 58 x48 | 1
C-7 | M81 0275 0004 a4 > FawhrF¥YB GEAR l
C-8 | M58 0238 000 | aAw>Famhryrh5— | COLLAR 1
C-9 |9NB 2024 172 | =—=— K7 & BEARING, needle 2 KT-202417
C-10 | M52 0248 000 | K7y o+ 12 (A) WASHER 12 (inner)| 3
C-11 | MI13 0227 001 | /3w Z3awH#H3 WASHER 1
C-12 | M58 0236 000 | aAZ > Farhros SHAFT, middle 1
C-13 | 9SW 1200 001 | 7SF4H % M12 WASHER, spring  M12 2
C-14 [ 9NT 1200 010 | F¥ b M12 NUT M12 2




S5 =wvw33:2 oAty —) BEif a FSoZviay (O —) B
C-2. L2550 GRaop C-2. TRANSMISSION GROUP
SRV4FX SRV4FX
HHER| a—F &5 % & & % wi| W &
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME [ by REMARKS
C-1 | M8I 0276 000 | aAw> vz SHAFT |
C-2 | M58 0240 000 | aA WL IsHT— COLLAR 1
C-3 |9BB 6206 000 | K—nnTY BEARING, ball 2
C-4 |9RR 6200 005 | AFwFY ¥ R-62 RING, snap R-62 2
C-5 |90S 3046 0704 | A4 —i TC-30467 | SEAL,oil TC-30467 | 2
C-6 |9RC 0500 481 | m—5—Fx> 58 x48¢ | CHAIN,roller 58 x48¢| 1
C-7 | M81 0275 000 | aAw v FamhrEy GEAR ]
C-8 |Ms8 0238 000 | aAw>FawhUrs5— | COLLAR I
C-9 |9NB 2024 172 | =— k7Y 27 BEARING, needle 2
C-10 | M52 0248 000 | K w v 12 (W) | WASHER 12 Ginner)| 3
| C-11 | MI3 0227 001 | 75wz awssi WASHER I
¢ C-12 | M58 0236 000 | aAwrFam U SHAFT, middle I
C-13 | 9SW 1200 000 | 23¥H A& MI2 WASHER, spring M12 2
C-14 | ONT 1200 010 |+ b M12 NUT MI2 2
C-15 | 9BB 6009 001 | A—x7V 2 #009RS | BEARINGball  #6009RS | 2
C-16 | M40 5131 000 | oy Es— SEAL, w/rod 2
C-17 | M81 0277 002 | Zmanw s L HOLDER, edge L I
C-18 | MBI 0278 002 | ZaAanwir R HOLDER,edge R 1
C-19 | MBI 0282 000 | F+ v CAP 9
C-20 | M81 0281 000 | —n4H % M42 WASHER M42 2
c21 | 90R 2500 002 | OV > GP-25 ORIN GP-25 2
c22 | M81 0280 000 | I UT— 677 SEAL 677 2
c23 | M81 0279 000 | Zm 2y 14T GEAR 14T 2
C24 | 9RS 2800 005 | AFwFV>Z 28 RING, snap 5-28 2
C-25 | 9BT 0600 603 | A b MExG¢ | BOLT MEx6C | 4
¢ C26 | 9OW 0601 220 | Y=y v WASHER, seal 4
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D . HANDLE & CONTROL LEVER GROUP - HANDLE & CONTROL LEVER GROUP
RHiESE| a—F &% i fin # PR H fii #
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS
D-1 | M8l 2214 002 | N> Fw HANDLE 1
, D-2 | M81 2213 000 | N> Fuwvwir SUPPORT, handle 1
v D-3 |M81 2216 000 | "> Frasq4Er PIN 1
D- 4 | M81 2217 000 | rxwFavtAq LIi— LEVER 1
D-5 |124 0831 000 |10 ZVw/ 10 GRIP 1 }1&‘/%‘%}%
{ D-6 | M8l 2218 000 | AFY) 7 SPRING 1
D-7 |[TI2 0413 000 | kS 7&K PIN, clevis 3
D-8 |9RP 0600 003 | RE> "R'PIN 3
D-9 | M8l 2220 001 |42 WASHER 1
D-10 | M81 2221 001 | Kb M10x 125 | BOLTM 10 x 125 1
(. D-11 |9NL 1000 013 | mw 2w b M10,P-1.25 | NUT, lock MI0P-125| 2
D-12 | M81 0625 001 | N> Fa¥HxA & BRACKET, handle 1
D-13 | 9BT 0802 003 | &b M8 x 20 ¢ BOLT M8 x 20 ¢ 3
D-14 | 9SW 0800 003 | /S34#4 % M8 WASHER, spring M8 |3
D-15 | 9ONT 0800 003 | v b M8 NUT M8 3
D-16 |9BT 1212 503 | ®xw b MI12x125¢ | BOLT MI2Zx125¢[ 1
D-17 | 9SW 1200 003 | 7334 F M12 WASHER, spring  M12 1
D-18 |[9NT 1200 003 | +v b M12 NUT M12 1
D-19 | 9RS 4200 000 | AFv AV 7 S-42 RING, snap S-42 1
D-20 | M81 0613 004 | Pav&FFavtf 74— WIRE 1
D-21 | M40 0422 000 | N> FuaF4 ¥y PIN 1
D-22 | M40 0429 000 | aTAE¥>aDIRFE SPRING 1
D23 |ENl 2223 001 | 25 uFwns—Tu¥ LEVER ASS'Y, clutch 1
D-24 | M81 2231 000 | /x> RbAss— COVER, handle 1
D-25 |[MS81 2229 000 | N> KwHii—v—2 L MARK, handle cover L 1
"' D-26 [ M81 2230 000 | N> RuHis—v—F R MARK, handle cover R 1
D-27 | 8MA 0243 000 | 2 A A N> MAIN PLATE 1
D-28 | M86 0717 000 | 7>E¥>»¥Fav~v—7 MARK, safety 1
D-29 | M8I 0636 000 | ¥ A bZv—2 70 MAMETORA MARK 70 1
D-30 | M83 0618 000 | N FAAA KOv—2 MARK 1
D-31 | M40 4414 001 | Pa>yavv—72 MARK 1
D-32 | 9BK 0601 063 | S sx¥WYFHEIL ] M6x10¢| BOLT, w/washer M6 x 10 ¢ 2
D-33 | M81 2215 000 | N> FuFavtf~v—2 MARK, handle adjust 1
D-34 | M81 0619 000 | =222 wFv—2 MARK, main clutch 1
D-35 [9CV 1500 001 | 3=y Z A~ b BELT, convex 2
D-36 | EI3 1158 001 | 2o v FLis—T v ¥ LEVER ASS'Y, clutch 1
D-37 | M81 1011 000 | 4 K25 vFTA4F— WIRE, side clutch 2
D-38 | MO8 1016 000 | k7&K PIN, clevis 2
D-39 |[9ST 0151 603 | 7Y ¥ PIN, split 2
D-40 |E23 1122 040 | a>EVvii—T v ¥ LEVER ASS'Y, combination 1

- | —16 —
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D N EIV -2 0=V /N\—EBF

. HANDLE & CONTROL LEVER GROUP

Ri&Es| a—F &S il i “ i g fli &
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
D-41 |[M83 1013 000 | ¥4 KZSvFv—2 MARK, side clutch 2
D-42 | M81 2222 001 | 7>>apis— LEVER, tension 1
D-43 |[124 0831 000 |10 7Y w7 Ui 10 GLIP RED 1
D-44 103 1012 000 | ES¥AHF ¢18x105%16 WASHER ¢ 18 x105x% 1.6 1
D-45 | 9ST 0201 503 | 7V > p2x15¢ PIN, split p2x15¢ 1
D-46 | 8MA 0026 000 | vIs—yY o Hv—2 MARK 1

- D-47 | M81 0819 001 | 73 U4 ¥— WIRE, tension 1
D-48 | 106 0496 0002 7> ¥ a>kwssY si SPRING, tension 1
D-49 | 9NT 0600 003 | F+w b M6 NUT M6 1
D-50 | 9NP 0600 043 | A4 a>Fv b M6 NUT, nylon M6 1
D-51 | M40 4312 000 | Ay b7 A ¥— WIRE, slottle 1
D-52 | MB1 2303 001 | Fx>TLIi— LEVER, change 1
D-53 | 124 0831 000 |10 Z'V w7 i GRIP RED 1
D-54 | 9BT 0601 073 | mwAZFvEFEiLb M6x10¢ | BOLT M6x10¢ | 1
D-55 |[9NL 0600 003 | mwZFw b M6 NUT, lock M6 1
D-56 | M81 0917 000 | F=>¥~v—7 MARK, change 1
D-57 | M81 0293 000 | F=>rPVLIs—A4 R GUIDE, change 1
D-58 | 8MA 0218 000 | F= > vis—v—2 MARK, change lever 1
D-59 | M81 0295 000 | Fx>oLIs— LEVER, change 1
D-60 |124 0831 000 |10 77V w/ 10 GRIP 1
D-61 | 9BF 0803 003 | 7> AN b M8 x 30¢ BOLT M8 x 30¢ 1
D-62 | 9FW 0800 003 | EZ¥A4H F M8 WASHER, plain M8 1

- D-63 | 9SW 1000 003 | 78 AWH % M10 WASHER, spring  M10 1

. D-64 |9NP 0800 043 | Ffu>F v b M8 NUT M8 1
D-65 |[9SP 0502 500 | AFV 7> PIN, spring 1
D-66 |M81 0317 000 | v —&RY—F =T LIi— LEVER, rotary change i e
D-67 | M81 0316 000 | 7 &—7—.L ARM, shifter 1
D-68 | M67 0914 000 | A=Y > SPRING 1
D-69 | M67 0915 000 | &4 % WASHER, plain 1 | [FFTa¥
D-70 | 9SW 0600 003 | /344 % 6 WASHER, spring ¢ 6 1
D-71 | 9BT 0601 203 | #ww b M6 x 12 ¢ BOLT M6 x 12 ¢ -
D-72 | M81 2312 000 | A s—b UV TS FLANGE, cover 1
D-73 | FA25128A AMYT AL VF SWITCH, stop 1
D-74 | M81 2310 002 | 74 ¥HEZa—F CORD, stop button 1
D-75 | M81 2311 000 | AA v FAss— COVER, switch 1
D-76 | M81 2313 000 | 74 ¥ RE>v—2 MARK,; stop button 1
D-77 | 9FW 0400 003 | ¥ H % M4 WASHER, plain M4 1
D-78 [ 9SW 0400 003 | 28344 % M4 WASHER, spring M4 1
D-79 | 9NT 0400 003 | +w b M4 NUT M4 1
D-80 | M81 0318 000 | L /N—FH T/ \x 1




— 1) —HI\—F3(% | O—%"Y—7)\—B§%
E . Boiady ROVER SROUP E . RoTARY COVER GROUP
38 REEE| a—F &5 fi # i B it fii &

No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS

E-1 | M81 2293 000 | E—LA BEAM 1

E- 2 | 9BT 1006 003 | Aib MI10x60¢ | BOLT MIOx60¢| 2

E- 3 | 9SW 1000 003 | 78444 % M10 WASHER, spring  M10 2

E-4 | 9NT 1000 003 | +¥ b M10 NUT M10 2

E-5 | M81 0519 001 | V¥ A/s— L COVER, rear L 1

E- 6 | M81 0531 001 | V-¥Ass— R COVER, rear R 1

E-7 | M81 0524 000 | 2> A —HhI)n—AT— STAY, center cover 1

E- 8 | 9BT 0802 003 | Kb M8 x 20 ¢ BOLT M8 x 20 ¢ 1

E- 9 | 9BT 0805 003 | A b M8 x 50 ¢ BOLT M8 x 50 ¢ 1

E-10 | 9SW 0800 003 | 7844 A M8 WASHER, spring M8 2

' E-11 | 9NT 0800 003 | +w b M8 NUT M8 2

<= E-12 | M81 0533 001 | @—& ) —#ss— AR COVER,rotary  A-R 1

E-13 | M81 0534 001 | @—& U —As3— A-L COVER, rotary A-L 1

E-14 | 8MA %&%ﬂg—%& ARVFFRINIT—T MARK, model plate 1

E-15 | 9BT HIV b HEX16 BOLT 8

E-16 | 9SW 0800 003 | 78344+ M8 WASHER, spring M8 8

E-17 | 9NC 0800 063 | 727w+ v b M8 NUT, nylon M8 8

E-18 | M81 2252 000 | m—&Y—#4,3— B-R COVER,rotary  B-R 1

E-19 | M81 2253 000 | m—&VU—#,3— B-L COVER,rotary  B-L 1

E-20 | M81 0557 000 | Zv I LA E RUBBER, flap L 1

E-21 | M81 0558 000, | Z Vv dLA R - | RUBBER,flap R 1

E-22 | 9BK 0801 § ESSF Y FRIL M MBx {iﬁgj\? BOLT, w/washer M8x16 ¢ [/~ 8.

E-23 | M81 0540 000 | ZvIa L AP PLATE, setting rubber 4

E-24 | M67 0915 000 | e Z¥H A WASHER, plain 2

. E-25 | 9SW 0600 003 | 7s3¥4 % M6 WASHER, spring M6 12

&L E-26 | 9BT 0601 603 | :Hn b M6 % 16 ¢ BOLT M6x16¢ | 12

E-27 | M40 4509 000 | Z2vdL ©ir 4

E-28 | M81 0517 001 | 7% A bss— BAR, adjust 1

E-29 | 9BT 0806 503 | &b M8 x 65 ¢ BOLT M8 x 65 ¢ 1

E-30 | 9SW 0800 003 | /<44 % M8 WASHER, spring M8 1

E-31 | 9NT 0800 003 | v b M8 NUT M8 1

E-32 | M81 0541 000 | 7+ A MT—L ARM, adjust 2

E-33 | M40 3515 000 | 7P¥ AP AT— STAY, adjust 4

E-34 | 9BT 0801 603 | &b M8 x 16 ¢ BOLT M8 x 16 ¢ 4

E-35 | 9SW 0800 003 | 7sAx¥%4 & M8 WASHER, spring M8 4

E-36 | 9NC 0800 063 | 7Zwasw b M8 NUT, cap M8 4

E-37 | M40 3517 000 | 25 >Fows+y A WASHER, clamp A |

E-38 | M40 3518 000 | 257wy B WASHER, clamp B 1

E-39 [ M40 3519 000 | 7P¥ RE&—2 5 TR b BOLT 1

E-40 | M81 2239 000 | 254 #+72 R METAL, fixing R 1




— [
|
— 1) —F3N—B8E | O—%Y—5/\—B%
E . RorAry 2OVER GROUP | E . RoTARY CoVER GROUP
38 ' Bl & a—f ®E 0 & ] i P I
I No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
E-41 | M81 2240 000 | a5 A #)+2 L METAL, fixing L 1
E-42 | M81 2235 001 | 254 hF2 R METAL, fixing R 1
E-43 | M81 2236 001 | a5A4 A+7 ke METAL, fixing L 1
E-44 | M81 2250 001 | 254 #F+2 R METAL, fixing R 1
E-45 | M81 2237 001 | a54 A5 L METAL, fixing L 1
E-46 | M81 2238 000 | 354 AF2 METAL, fixing 2
E-47 | M81 2254 000 | Vv Z/xv R PLATE, side R 1
E-48 | M81 2255 000 | ¥ Zs3v L PLATE, side L 1
E-49 | M81 2227 000 | 54 >=—2 MARK, line 1
E-50 |M81 2228 000 | 54 >~—2 MARK, line 1
E-51 | 8MA 0004 000 | #s—7 ¥ >kavyv—2 | MARK 2
E-52 | M81 2257 000 | I AFv— b A-L PLATE, rubber  A-L 1
E-53 | M81 2258 000 | I A7 v— b AR PLATE, rubber  A-R 1
E-54 | M81 2261 000 | = A4H—h A SUPPORT, rubber A 2
E-55 | M81 2259 000 | TAFL—h B-L PLATE, rubber  B-L 1
E-56 | M81 2260 000 | T A7 V—b B-R PLATE, rubber  B-R 1
E-57 | M81 2262 000 | I AH&—h B SUPPORT, rubber B 2
E-58 | 9BT 0601 203 | A b M6 x 12 ¢ BOLT MEx12¢ | 128
E-59 | 9SW 0600 003 | /<3 4# 3% M6 WASHER, spring M6 16 3
E-60 |9EW-0600—003— >4 F—— M6— | WASHER plain—M6 4
Anno & V2N

E-61 mgﬁ DEVAFA Ry NUT M6 -§4
E-62 | 9NC 0600 063 | 7Zwa) v b M6 NUT, cap M6 8

| ,E-63 |9NP 0800 043 | 4 mFw b M8 NUT, nylon M8 2

& B4 | MBI 2263 000 | 2V SPRING 2
E-65 | 987 0503 0b? | e AN} H8x300 !
E-bb | NT o300 05D | INFSATwE M8 I

—21 — | -22-




F.

T A IN— < T2
ENGINE BELT COVER &

23 @Rk
TENSION GROUP

F.

RitFES| a—F
No. CODE
F- 1 | M81 081
F-2 | 9SW 070
F- 3 | 9NT 070
F- 4 | 9FW 080
F-5 | 9SW 080
F- 6 |9BT 080
F- 7 | M81 029
F- 8 | M40 385
F- 9 | 9VA 044
F-10 | 9BT 080
F-11 | 9KY 050
F-12 | M81 230
F-13 | 9BK 080
F-14 | 127 451
F-15 | 8MA 023
F-16 | M26 083
F-17 | M81 084
F-18 | M81 084
F-19 | M66 082.
F-20 | 9RS 120
F-21 | 9BB 600
F-22 | 9BT 120.
F-23 | M81 041
F-24 | M81 041
F-25 | M81 041
F-26 | M58 041:
F-27 | 9BT 101(
F-28 | 9BT 100t
F-29 | 9SW 100(
F-30 | 9NT 100(
F-31 | CEG 002!
F-32 | 9BT 100:
F-33 | 9FW 100(
F-34 | 9SW 100(
F-35 | ONT 1000
F-36 | M88 1321
F-37 | 9CR 0601
F-38 | 122 1631
F-39 | 122 1630
F-40 | 9BT 0601

003
000
213
000
000
003

TS RlbEIN—= T2

ENGINE BELT COVER & TENSI

-

-

=

’

ON GROUP

2= F o - : ey W SRV35
MBI 0805 00| FuY3 30 PoAH § SRV4 l
P ﬂ‘\ﬁ: IR xd
A
- %1
py#s| 2w ® = 8 8 5 % |ohe "%
A MB1 0BODS 001 | Fyavano P—aft | Steoo
MB| DB46 000 |Fuvavr—Ai | 2748
) MB6 0824 00| | Tuvavdo A-W | ;.é:f;.'
3 3RS | 200 D05 | 2FyFuUny | s-12 =4
4 |M3| 0BaT DOO |47 | TX8 | J U
5 |g9BB 8001 DO2|#R—PxXPULY 2 | #BDOI-2RS /2
T 26 3 B /88
v A b RRBGRASH
Fv b MI10 NUT M10 4
Ja hAIs— COVER, front 1
N ARIFZD MG x 12 ¢ SCREW M6 %12 ¢ 2
HIS—FY LA AR PLATE, setting cover 1
X TR COVER, engine 1
PRI M6 > 10 ¢ BOLT M6 % 10 ¢ 2




STy RV A= - TS B
F . TRENE Bl T COVER & TENSION GROUP |+ ENGINE DECt wovers oo
RE%S| a—F &5 i fif # L1 ¥E i &

No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
F- 1 |[MS81 0814 002 | /s bAhrs—o54 & BELT COVER, rear 1
F-2 [9SW 0700 003 | 78Af44 A M7 WASHER, spring M7 2
F-3 | 9NT 0700 003 | +¥ b M7 NUT M7 2
F-4 | 9FW 0800 003 | e ZH#AH % M8 WASHER, plain ~ M8§ 1
F-5 | 9SW 0800 003 | 73444 4 M8 WASHER, spring M8 1
F- 6 | 9BT 080103 | At b M8xibe | BOLT MBx16¢ | 1
F-7 | M81 0297 000 | =>¥>F—) PULLEY, engine 1
F-8 [ M40 3852 000 | &">rF7—Y PULLEY, main body 1
F- 9 | 9VA 0440 003 | V= b LA-44 VBELT LA-44 2
F-10 | 9BT 0801 603 | &b M8 x 16 ¢ BOLT M8 x 16 ¢ 1

( F-11 | 9KY 0503 500 | F— 5x5x35 KEY 5x5x35H 1

' F-12 | M81 2301 001 |~ hAIs—ATF— STAY, belt cover 1
F-13 | 9BK 0801 863 | bZ/sa#wFHiL b MEx18¢ BOLT, w/washer M8 x 18 ¢ 2
F-14 | 127 4516 000 | ~ov b Ass— COVER, belt 1
F-15 | 8MA 0235 000 | ~L b AI)s—v—2 MARK 1
F-16 | M26 0833 001 | /7 KNOB 1
F-17 | M81 0846 000 | 7> 3 >»7—A ARM, tension 1
F-18 | M81 0847 000 | 284 7 PIPE 1
F-19 | M66 0824 000 | ¥ =3>an A-W ROLLER, tension 1
F-20 | 9RS 1200 005 | AF+wFY P S-12 RING, snap S-12 1
F-21 | 9BB 6001 002 | A—n~x7V 2 #6001-2RS | BEARING, ball ~ #6001-2RS | 2
F-22 | 9BT 1204 513 | Kb MI2x45¢ | BOLT MI2x45¢| 1 | P-15
F-23 [ M81 0411 000 | =¥ >7V—4L L FRAME, engine L 1
F-24 | M81 0413 000 | =>v>»7Lr—A R FRAME, engine R 1

: F-25 | M81 0412 000 | ZVv—ALAT— COLLAR, frame 2

b, F-26 | M58 0412 000 | =P b UWYEHE X LA — COLLAR 6
F-27 | 9BT 1010 503 | An b M10x105¢ | BOLT MIOx106¢ 3
F-28 | 9BT 1006 503 | #n b M10x65¢ | BOLT MIOx65¢| 2
F-29 | 9SW 1000 003 | 78344 4 MI10 WASHER, spring  M10 5
F-30 | 9NT 1000 003 | v b M10 NUT MI0 5
F-31 | CEG 0021 240 | = > > GM231LN-350 ENGINE GM231LN-350 1 SRV4F
F-32 | 9BT 1003 503 | #&n b M10x35¢ | BOLT MIOx35¢ | 4
F-33 | 9FW 1000 003 | ¥4 % M10 WASHER, plain ~ MI10 4
F-34 | 9SW 1000 003 | 23444 % M10 WASHER, spring  M10 4
F-35 | ONT 1000 003 | +» b M10 NUT M10 4
F-36 | M88 1321 000 | 71> b AIs— COVER, front 1
F-37 [9CR 0601 213 | hZAaAY M6 x 12 ¢ SCREW M6 x 12 ¢ 2
F-38 | 122 1631 000 | A s—AHVxA & PLATE, setting cover 1
F-39 | 122 1630 000 | =27 >/ Ain— COVER, engine 1
F-40 | 9BT 0601 003 | An b M6 x 10 ¢ BOLT M6 x 10 ¢ 2

=123 = =k =




F.

ToUY NVEHN— T a R

ENGINE BELT COVER &

T

ENSION GROUP

F.

T NIbbHDN—-Fooa @k

ENGINE BELT COVER & TENSION GROUP

RES| a—F &5 il i i & fii &
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS
F-41 | 9SW 0600 003 | 7SAHH % M6 WASHER, spring M6 2
F-42 | 108 1421 000 | 7w b~v—7 MARK, front 1
F-43 | M81 2314 000 | ¥ A hZ~v—72 MARK, mametora 1
F-44 | 8MA 0003 000 | AFHF > Frv—2 1

MARK




cXEJhk 19995 8H

RS I ] (HOREYSY—) BiR G _ 1 FoLO—9— (O —) BiR
G - 1. DRUM ROTAR GROUP - DRUM ROTAR GROUP
SRV4FX SRV4FX
RilEs| a—F &5 5 & # o Wi W%
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME & TY REMARKS
G- 1 |[MS81 2400 001 | KZLa—&— (&) H» ROTAR, drum L 1
G- 2 | M81 2401 001 | K Lm—%— (H) A ROTAR,drum R 1
G-3 |M81 2434 000 | Ry vy RING 2
G- 4 | MBI 2420 000 | #$FY X 65 AS-L BLADE 65 AS-L |
= G- 5 | M81 2421 000 | H#Fv A 65 AS-R BLADE 65 AS-R 1
G- 6 | M81 0719 000 | F % X M81 L BLADE M8l L 8
G- 7 | M81 0739 000 | % X M8l R BLADE M8l R 8
G- 8 | M40 0502 00Q | FZ ALty badivb BOLT, setting drum sl
G-9 |9NL 1000 003 | mw vk M10 NUT, lock M10 2
G-10 | M40 0522 000 | W AF 344 94 % WASHER 2
( G-11 |RI14 0515 000 | WX b U WALk BOLT, fitting blade 12
' G-12 | M54 0724 000 | WA MY WEHHIL b BOLT, fitting blade 6
G-13 | 9SW 1000 003 | 7344 % M10 WASHER, spring  M10 18
G-14 | 9NT 1000 003 | Fv k M10 NUT MI0 18

- - — 28 —
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13

iy

G-1.

FSLO-%— (20XE5—) BBk
DRUM ROTAR GROUP

SRV4FX

RiiEs| a—F &5 h fit} # i HE fii #

No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS

G-3 | MBIl 2434 000 | R RING 2

G- 4 | M81 2420 000 | Ar#k £ 65 AS-L BLADE 65 AS-L 1

G- 5 | M8I 2421 000 | *h#fF A 65 AS-R BLADE 65 AS-R 1

G- 6 | M8I 0719 000 | FZ2WA M8l L BLADE M81 L 8

G-7 | M81 0739 000 | +xV A M8l R BLADE M8l R 8

G-8 | M40 0502 000 | FZ ALty FERNLDB BOLT, setting drum 2

G-9 |9NL 1000 003 | @wv 2w b M10 NUT, lock M10 2

G-10 [ M40 0522 000 | W AF-3 oA PHF WASHER 2

G-11 | R14 0515 000 | Y A MY YKL b BOLT, fitting blade 12

G-12 | M54 0724 000 | YA DU YEHENL b BOLT, fitting blade 6

G-13 | 9SW 1000 003 | 78R4 H % M10 WASHER, spring  M10 18

G-14 | 9NT 1000 003 | +w b M10 NUT M10 18

“ / g
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2 (.\,\ 1987 Rvo/ o ! <{




g - FSLF21—JR8E
G-2. SRR fUsé GRoup G -2. bROW TUBE Groue
’ SRV4F SRV4F
R&EE| a—F &5 B fih # 3 it i &
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS
G-1 | M81 0718 000 | RZ LFa—F R DRUM TUBE R i
G-2 | M81 0760 000 | FZ LF2—F L DRUM TUBE L 1
G-3 | M40 0502 000 | KZALtw bRV B BOLT, drum set 2
G-4 |9NL 1000 003 | v Z+w b M10 NUT, lock M10 2
“ G-5 | MBI 0719 000 | F&YA© M8l L BLADE M8l L 8
G- 6 | M81 0739 000 | F& WA M81 R BLADE M8l R 8
G-7 | M40 0522 000 | Y AFavtfHH A PLATE, blade adjust 2
G-8 |RI4 0515 000 | YA BMUWrHRILbo BOLT 16
G-9 | 9SW 1000 003 | 23R4H % M10 © WASHER, spring  M10 16
G-10 | 9NT 1000 003 | +w b M10 o NUT M10 16
¢
a
5]
— 30 —
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2585 - R H i - EHRIR
H . WHEEL GROUP . WHEEL GROUP
RHES| aI—F &% R uit| W =
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS
H-1 | M58 1111 000 | 44 vFa— TUBE, wheel | o CFeof)
H-2 |M26 1111 000 | v o2E> PIN, axle 2
H-3 |9RP 1023 003 | RE> RPIN 2
H-4 | M8 1105 001 | 4% 4007 7v¥ R TIRE ASSY 400-7 R I
H-5 | M8 1106 001 | 4% 4007 7w L TIRE ASS'Y 400-7 L 1
H- 6 | M58 1112 000 | &4 L= BOSS, wheel 2
H-7 |9BT 0801 603 | &k M8x16¢ | BOLT M8x16¢ | 8
H-8 | 9BT 0802 003 | L b M8x20¢ | BOLT M8x20¢ | 8
H-9 | 9SW 0800 003 | /3477 M8 WASHER, spring M8 16
H-10 [ 9NT 0800 003 | +¥ b M8 NUT M8 16
10 H-11 | M26 1111 000 | ¥ o2ey PIN, axle 2
- H-12 |9RP 1023 003 | R¥> 10 RPIN 10 2
H-13 | M8 1124 000 | &4 300D7A R WHEEL 300D-7A R 2
H-14 | M8I 1125 000 | &4 300D-7B L WHEEL 300D-7B L 2
H-15 | M81 2115 000 | =Y avEy v’ SHAFT, double wheel 1 |7
H-16 | M8 2116 000 | Y3 w¥vvy > WHEEL 2
H-17 | 9FW 1600 003 | &4 % M16 WASHER, plain 2 | |SRVAF
H-18 | 9ST 0403 003 | 7V €™ M4x30¢ | PIN,splt MAx30¢ | 2 | |[SRVAFA
H-19 | M23 0619 000 | ¥AW4 Lsi— B LEVER, fitting B 2
H-20 | 9BT 1203 003 | A b MI2x30¢ | BOLT MI2x30¢| 1 |-
H-21 | M81 2412 000 | €Y > 7 4—2 (HV) SHAFT 1 |+
H22 | RI0 0612 000 | Yaw¥s vy WHEEL 1| [ g of©
H23 | M40 5146 000 | > % SHAFT, wheel 1| CVW \
H-24 | ONT 1200 003 | Fv b M2 NUT MI2 1| [sRvarx
L H-25 | 9SW 1200 003 | /<4745 M12 WASHER, spring M2 1| [SRv4Ax
© H-26 | M23 0619 001 | ¥ AWH&Lss— B LEVER, fitting B 2
H-27 | 9BT 1203 003 | ALk MI2x30¢ | BOLT MI2x30¢| 1 |-
) (-
23 22
16 ﬁ‘& ”
~
17 e
@/ / 18 S @g/ 24
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G | I\ T —RiiR
| . BRATELY Grour | | . BATTELY GROUP
SRV4FA ! SRV4FA
REEE] a—F &% ® W ® W A
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS

-1 | M8 353 000 | 7syFY—&Kv 22 BOX, battely 1
-2 | M8I 2292 000 | TLFL— b PLATE, rubber 1

-3 |[M81 2335 000 | »S¥FY—a—Fk (F5A) | CORD,battely  (+) 1 | 720¢

-4 | M8l 2284 000 | /syFY—a—FK (¥4FA) | CORD,battely () 1 | 260¢
“ -5 | M81 2354 000 | /SwFY—ss K BELT, battely 1
-6 |M81 2279 000 | »sw5YU— 12 N553B BATTELY 12 N55-3B 1
I- 7 | 9BT 1002 503 | A b MI10x25¢ | BOLT MI0x25¢| 2
-8 |9FW 1000 003 | k4% M10 WASHER, plain ~ M10 2
-9 | 9SW 1000 003 | /<4 % M10 WASHER, spring  M10 2
110 | 9NT 1000 003 | v k M10 NUT M10 2
11 | 111 1323 000 | »"—FAZ VY7 M6 CLAMP, harness M6 1
‘10 1-12 | M81 2439 000 | AR —ZX—FI3— COVER, starter 1
g—ﬁz‘%‘ﬁ%@éfm 13 | 8MA 0028 000 | ¥4 >v—2 MARK 1
114 | 9CR 0601 213 | hRaA%Y M6x12¢ | SCREW M6x12¢ | 2
I-15 | CEG 0021 300 | =¥ GM231LE-354 ENGINE GM231LE-354 | 1

(¢
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(B mEAR J I8 B R
J . ACCESSORY PARTS GROUP . ACCESSORY PARTS GROUP
HMES| a—F #5 % w5 % wiE| W %
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q'TY REMARKS
€ A 1 | M40 4411 000 | A w2 =% 13x17 SPANER,box  13x 17 1
N\ -2 | M40 4412 001 | Ky Z ARV >F 17 WRENCH, box 17 1
-3 |otL 1701 900 | =% 17%19 SPANER 1719 1
J- 4 M81 2441 000 | sc>F h LYV MANUAL, book chassis 1 SRV4F,FA
J-4 | M81 2439 001 | &~F VLW MANUAL, book chassis 1 | SRVAFX
-5 | M26 1111 000 | vvrEy PIN, axle I
g -6 |9RP 1023 003 | RE> 10 ‘R'PIN 10 ]
-7 | M40 0502 000 | K5 Atky R b BOLLT, drum set 1
-8 |9NL 1000 003 | @y 2wk MI0 NUT, lock M10 1
9 |11 153 001 | awrTrn BAG, tool I
10 10 | FA21297 Yy hvyy 1608 SOCKET WRENCH 160¢ | 1
' 11 | KNISOOIAA | 22V 2w k5 45— SCREW DRIVER I }w AR
J-12 E X MW MANUAL BOOK, engine 1
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